House Resolution 366 By: Representative Mitchell of the 88th

A RESOLUTION

Recognizing and commending Mr. Eder Pale for his contributions to Mozambican society;
 and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Mr. Eder Pale has continued to engage in social welfare actions, distinguishing
his personality in the Mozambican society through his commitment to helping Mozambicans;
and

6 WHEREAS, Mr. Pale is the founder and managing director of Moz Handling Services,
7 Mozambique, Light Holdinds, and TransSir Logistics; and

8 WHEREAS, Mr. Pale's companies operate in areas such as logistics, transportation, and 9 event promotion and are examples of successful companies led by young people, inspiring 10 innovative ideas and promoting employment for many others; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pale employs over 90 young people, which represents a significantcontribution to a country where unemployment levels are high; and

WHEREAS, at the international level, Mr. Pale's business extends to countries in Europe,Asia, and other countries in Africa.

- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 16 the members of this body recognize and commend Mr. Eder Pale for his contributions to
- 17 Mozambican society and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mr.
- 20 Eder Pale.